Commission
on Agriculture

Fall Meeting Agenda
September 24, 2025
UT Martin Campus
All Times Central

Wednesday, September 24

1:00 pm

1:10 pm

1:20-2:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:45 pm

President’s Remarks and Introduction of New Members
President Randy Boyd

Chancellor’s Welcome to Campus
Chancellor Yancy Freeman

Conversation with Stephen Vaden
Deputy Secretary of the U.S. Department of Agriculture

Commission Member Discussion

UT Martin High Impact Ag Education Learning Showcase

e UTM in Siena, Italy — Dr. Tony Delmond and Chayil Watkins

e Agriculture Internships — Dean Todd Winters and Kayla Payne
e Travel-Study Trip to Kenya — Dr. Keith Dooley and Daniel Collins

Student Innovation in Motion: UTM Agriculture and Engineering Collaboration
UTM Tractor Team — 10*" Place Finisher at the American Society of
Agriculture and Biological Engineers International Quarter-Scale Tractor
Student Design Competition

Commission Meeting adjourns
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