

Fall Meeting Agenda September 24, 2025 UT Martin Campus All Times Central

## Wednesday, September 24

1:00 pm	President's Remarks and Introduction of New Members President Randy Boyd
1:10 pm	Chancellor's Welcome to Campus Chancellor Yancy Freeman
1:20-2:00 pm	Conversation with Stephen Vaden Deputy Secretary of the U.S. Department of Agriculture
2:00 pm	Commission Member Discussion
2:30 pm	<ul> <li>UT Martin High Impact Ag Education Learning Showcase</li> <li>UTM in Siena, Italy – Dr. Tony Delmond and Chayil Watkins</li> <li>Agriculture Internships – Dean Todd Winters and Kayla Payne</li> <li>Travel-Study Trip to Kenya – Dr. Keith Dooley and Daniel Collins</li> </ul>
3:00 pm	Student Innovation in Motion: UTM Agriculture and Engineering Collaboration UTM Tractor Team – 10 <sup>th</sup> Place Finisher at the American Society of Agriculture and Biological Engineers International Quarter-Scale Tractor Student Design Competition
3:45 pm	Commission Meeting adjourns